Department of Labor and Training

RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv.

Current

Month

6,933

6,663

5,548

380

55,068

46,195

$20,169,886

$437

2,361

13.5

225

5,123

612

12

1,646

448

Previous

Month

7,720

6,592

4,488

402

30,586

25,094

$10,820,668

$431

1,786

13.7

22.0

2,275

448

1,325

346

Year

Ago

6,037

5,916

4,680

595

51,602

42,235

$17,118,621

$405

2,897

8.8

14.5

4,532

843

44

19

1,906

437

Percent Change

Previous

Month

-10.2%

1.1%

23.6%

-5.5%

80.0%

84.1%

86.4%

1.3%

32.2%

-1.5%

22%

125.2%

36.6%

140.0%

150.0%

24.2%

29.5%

Year

Ago

14.8%

12.6%

18.5%

-36.1%

6.7%

9.4%

17.8%

7.7%

-18.5%

53.3%

55.0%

13.0%

-27.4%

-712.7%

-73.7%

-13.6%

2.5%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity
Month Ending : January 31, 2023

Year to Date

2023 2022
6,933 6,037
6,663 5916
5,548 4,680
380 595
55,068 51,602
46,195 42,235

$20,169,886 $17,118,621

$437

2,361

13.5

225

5,123

612

12

1,646

448

$405

2,897

8.8

14.5

4,532

843

44

19

1,906

437

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.

a product of Labor Market information



